(UNAUDITED)
(In millions of dollars)

  First Quarter (Americas, International and GTS)

   %  CC %
  2019  2018  Change  Change

Americas
United States $ 1,018.9 $ 974.7  4.5 % 4.5 %
Canada  33.0  33.6  (1.7)  3.4
Mexico  27.5  30.4  (9.6)  (7.2)
Puerto Rico  19.2  19.8  (3.4)  (3.4)
Brazil  8.5  9.5  (10.3)  4.4

Total Americas  1,107.1  1,068.0  3.7  4.0

EMEA
France  64.3  71.9  (10.6)  (3.3)
Switzerland  49.5  49.7  (0.3)  4.8
Portugal  44.8  51.1  (12.4)  (5.1)
United Kingdom  26.2  29.0  (9.7)  (3.6)
Russia  25.4  26.1  (2.7)  12.7
Italy  20.6  20.5  0.4  8.7
Germany  11.1  16.4  (32.1)  (26.5)
Ireland  10.1  11.3  (10.4)  (3.1)
Other  18.0  20.8  (13.5)  (5.6)

Total EMEA  270.0  296.8  (9.0)  (1.5)

Total APAC  5.5  5.1  8.9  18.9

Total Kelly Services, Inc. $ 1,382.6 $ 1,369.9  0.9 % 2.9 %

7

 KELLY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
 RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

FIRST QUARTER
 (UNAUDITED)

 (In millions of dollars)

 2019  2018
Revenue from Services: As Reported  Restructuring(2)  Acquisitions(3)  Adjusted  As Reported
Americas Staffing $ 626.5  $ —  $ (20.2)  $ 606.3  $ 604.3
Global Talent Solutions 501.0  —  (15.7)  485.3  485.8
International Staffing 258.9  —  —  258.9  284.7
Intersegment (3.8)  —  —  (3.8)  (4.9)

Total Company $ 1,382.6  $ —  $ (35.9)  $ 1,346.7  $ 1,369.9

 2019  2018
Gross Profit: As Reported  Restructuring(2)  Acquisitions(3)  Adjusted  As Reported
Americas Staffing $ 117.2  $ —  $ (6.2)  $ 111.0  $ 108.0
Global Talent Solutions 100.4  —  (2.9)  97.5  91.8
International Staffing 34.6  —  —  34.6  39.1
Intersegment (0.6)  —  —  (0.6)  (0.7)

Total Company $ 251.6  $ —  $ (9.1)  $ 242.5  $ 238.2

 2019  2018
SG&A Expenses: As Reported  Restructuring(2)  Acquisitions(3)  Adjusted  As Reported
Americas Staffing $ 101.2  $ (6.3)  $ (5.0)  $ 89.9  $ 91.9
Global Talent Solutions 74.7  —  (1.8)  72.9  75.8
International Staffing 31.3  —  —  31.3  34.1
Corporate 28.2  —  —  28.2  25.1
Intersegment (0.6)  —  —  (0.6)  (0.7)

Total Company $ 234.8  $ (6.3)  $ (6.8)  $ 221.7  $ 226.2

 2019  2018
Earnings from Operations: As Reported  Restructuring(2)  Acquisitions(3)  Adjusted  As Reported
Americas Staffing $ 16.0  $ 6.3  $ (1.2)  $ 21.1  $ 16.1
Global Talent Solutions 25.7  —  (1.1)  24.6  16.0
International Staffing 3.3  —  —  3.3  5.0
Corporate (28.2)  —  —  (28.2)  (25.1)

Total Company $ 16.8  $ 6.3  $ (2.3)  $ 20.8  $ 12.0

8

 KELLY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
 RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES (continued)

 (UNAUDITED)
 (In millions of dollars except per share data)

  First Quarter
  2019  2018
Income tax expense  $ 6.4  $ 6.4
Tax expense on investment in Persol Holdings(1)  (4.1)  (7.3)
Tax expense on restructuring charges(2)  1.6  —
Tax expense on acquisitions(3)  (0.6)  —

Adjusted income tax expense (benefit)  $ 3.3  $ (0.9)

  First Quarter
  2019  2018

Net earnings  $ 22.1  $ 29.1
Gain on investment in Persol Holdings, net of taxes(1)  (9.1)  (16.4)
Restructuring charges, net of taxes(2)  4.7  —